Swefast	1100	
7	ASS	SIGNMENT
From	Date: 06:06:207	VENTION JGW 946X WROOM GO
Estroaged Cost		Type McCar / M. Cycle / Bus / Van / Lorry / Taxi / Prime Mover /
OD THE WS TP RES OD RES	I EVA I INV / MV	Truck / Trailer or
To inspect Vehicle No.	S/1W) 9416x	MAR HEADO Armon CC. 8
	Hui Yana	Colour A Block AC Insured Std No
	an ming Drive # U4-02.	Sp Reading 22.55 74 TRadio Insured / Std / Ni
insured	3	EngNo
Policy No		CNO GJ1 -11181
Claims No		Gen Cond Good Fair / Poor / Burnt
Sum insured	Excess	Steering Inopter? Jammed / Leaked / Burnt or
(Clerifs Record)	500000	Brake Injerder / Jammed / Leaked / Burnt or
Make of Veh.		Modi Nii / STRim / STD A/Rim or
		Tyre Size F. 205/35 8Rig
(Palicy Condition)		R .
Remark: The veh had commence	ed its N/S OS	BS DUN EXNOVA GY FS LIZA MIC OHTSU PIR SUM
repair at the time of ins	spection.	TOYOTYOKO or FRAZO
Ball or Market Value		Espet Bear
IDAC Acodent Roort	Consistent? Yes or No	RBN mm RBN
GIA / PR Seen	Consistent? Yes or No	LBs o mm LSs o
Est Reparts 02 day	ys Res. Yes of No.	DOA 2915/17 DO: 81811
Lunson 20 H	3 Val. Yes or No.	Survey held is:
	RS WO	Des. of Damages : Frt. / Rear / O/S / N/S / U/C / Rooftop or
CA / REV / REP. / 24 HR	Vehicle: IN / OU	11 61114
Date Person Co	ontacted	The U/C / Chassis frame / Body Structure affected due to co
Date Time Action Instruct		
+16 The pass	FORE (Red: \$ 716 40 (511.)
- Lay &	7000	
Tables to fact the last the la	Preli. Report	Days Of Repair:
Tables to fact the last the la	7000	
Exaction for Part III	Preli. Report	Days Of Repair: Resurvey No. of Trip: Survey Fee Transporter
Date Time File Return 101	Preli. Report Final Report	Days Of Repair: Resurvey No. of Trip: Survey Fee Transporter
Date Time File Return 101	Preli. Report Final Report	Days Of Repair: Resurvey No. of Trip: Soney Fee Toegoniss Del Site Insp. (\$ 1 2-25 5



5a.

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25 Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Singapore 408933

TEL 6256 3561 FAX: 6256 4315

Reg No 199607198R GST Reg No 19-9607198-R

		Affiliated to Federation Inter	mationale Des E	xperts En Automi	obile		
AIG	ASIA PACIFIC INS	URANCE PTE LTD	Ref :	CC4/AIG170108	46/ub3		
78 SHENTON WAY #08-16 CHARTIS BUILDING SINGAPORE 079120		Date: 05-06-2017					
1. Policy		Policy Particu	lars :- THIRD	PARTY CLAIR			
	Insured Veh.	SGN 3795M	Veh. In	spected	SGW 9416X		
	Policy No.		Covera	ge (\$)	0.00		
	Claim No.		Excess	(5)	0.00		
	Assign From		Assign	Date	05/06/2017		
2.	0.0	Vehicle I	Particulars &	Condition			
	Make & Model		c.c		0		
	Engine No.	HIDDEN	Year of	f Reg.			
	Chassis No.		Colour				
	Odometer		Steering				
	Brakes		Modification				
	General						
3.		Co	enditions of T	yres			
		Size	Make		Balance		
	R/H Front Tyre				mm.		
	L/H Front Tyre				mm		
	R/H Rear Tyre				121(1)		
	L/H Rear Tyre				mm		
4.		Desc	cription of Da	images			
5.		G	neral Inform	ation			
9.	Accident Date	29/05/2017		tion Date			
-	Survey held at	HUI YANG MOTOR SERV					
	Survey neid at	BLOCK 176 SIN MING DR #04-02/03 SIN MING AUTOCARE SINGAPORE 575721					

Remarks

A)THE INSPECTION WAS CONDUCTED ON A WITHOUT PREJUDICE" BASIS.
B)IN ACCORDANCE TO YOUR INSTRUCTIONS, WE HAVE NOT AUTHORISED REPAIRS.

陽汽車有限公司

HUI YANG MOTOR PTE. LTD.

Contact Add SIN MING AUTOCARE Blk 176 Sm Ming Drive #04-02 Singapore 575721 Tel 64515752 (2 Lines) Fax: 64514658

Reg No. 201629438M

29/05/2017

Parmy He Park

Owner:

VISIOR CAR PTE LTD

ESTIMATE TO REPAIR HONDA AIRWAVE - SGW9416X

1pc

front RH fender

lpc

front RH fender inner plastic

less 20%

530.00

165.50 ×

695.50

139.10 556.40

alignment

spray painting

labour charges

Total

60.00 ~

500.00 2

300.00

1,416.40

Land Consultants hence notify The Repairer of the following:

+ to resurvey before/after spray painting

- To display damaged part(s) during resurvey

Parts prices are subject to confirmation

Third party survey is on a "Without Prejudice" basis

No illegal modification(s) is allowed

 Supplementary item(s) must be resurveyed and is subject to final approval from insurance Company

Acknowledged by Repairer

Signature:

Date:





Thin Thin (LKKAuto)

From:

Thin Thin (LKKAuto)

Sent: Monday, 17 September 2018 11:02 AM

To: "Md Noor, Norsiah"

Subject: ACCIDNET ON 29/05/2017 INVOLVING VEHICLES SGN 3795M AND SGW 9416X

Your Ref: 17298554335G

Our Ref: CC4/AIG17010846/Kub3

Dear Norsiah,

ACCIDNET ON 29/05/2017 INVOLVING VEHICLES SGN 3795M AND SGW 9416X

We refer to the above matter.

Please be inform that we have inspected the vehicle SGW 9416X on 06/06/2017, at Hui Yang Motor Pte Ltd and there was no response from TP repairer due to liability unclear.

In view of the above, we are intending to temporary close our file and submit W/P report to your good office.

If there are any new developments in future, kindly inform us and we will follow up if necessary.

Best Regards.

Thin Thin Hlaing | Case Handler LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6841-2360 | email: thinthins: Ikkauto.com | fax: 6741-4108 Illk 51. Paya Ubi Industrial Park. Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S(408933)

Thin Thin (LKKAuto)

From: Thin Thin (LKKAuto)

Sent: Monday, 23 April 2018 1:25 PM

To: 'Hui Yang Motor'

Subject: RE: TP Claim for SGW9416X (URGENT)

Attachments: OI Sketch Plan.pdf

"Without Prejudice"

Dear Marco.

We refer to the below matter.

Please be informed that basing on the accident statements submitted by both party, the liability is unclear for the above mentioned case. There is no conclusive evidence to substantiate either party's version. Enclosed herewith is a copy of our insured's accident report for your perusal.

We are in a course of investigating into the circumstances of the accident. After verifying further with our OI we will revert with our opinion on the cause of the accident. Kindly do not refer to any party for legal assistance until you heard further from us.

Meanwhile, we would like to request the CCTV footage / accident scene photos / evidence in order to seek further instruction from our principal.

Kindly note that this negotiation between parties on this matter is purely on a without prejudice basis with the sole intention of resolving the matter amicably without parties resorting to legal proceedings. No admission of liability, whatsoever, should be deemed / inferred from this negotiation of terms/settlement.

In the event of new evidence being discovered or subsequently produced by either party that will materially affect/influence on the issues of liability/damages, either party is not bound, thereafter, by the negotiation terms/settlement.

Best Regards.

Thin Thin Hlaing | Case Handler LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6841-2360 | email: thinthin@lkkauto.com | fax: 6741-4108 Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S(408933)

From: Hui Yang Motor [mailto:hui_yang_motor@hotmail.com]

Sent: Monday, 23 April 2018 12:57 PM

To: Thin Thin (LKKAuto) <thinthin@lkkauto.com> Subject: Re: TP Claim for SGW9416X (URGENT)

Importance: High

Hi Thin Thin

Can pis help us.	
Got any update for this case.	
Thank you & Regards.	
Marco Neo	
From: Hui Yang Motor < hui yang motor@hotmail.com> Sent: Monday, March 12, 2018 9:16 PM	
To: thinthin@lkkauto.com	
Subject: Fw: TP Claim for SGW9416X	
Hi Thin Thin	
Any update for this case.	
Any apaste to this case.	
Thank you & Regards,	
Marco Neo	

From: Hui Yang Motor < hui yang motor@hotmail.com>

Sent: Thursday, June 1, 2017 11:36 AM To: AIGSGP ClaimsSurvey@aig.com Subject: TP Claim for SGW9416X Please refer to attached and help to arrange surveyor on 06/06/2017 (TUESDAY)

Thanks

Bel

From:

Md Noor, Norsiah <Norsiah.MdNoor@aig.com>

Sent:

Tuesday, 12 November 2019 4:20 PM

To:

Khanchna (LKK Auto)

Cc:

Admin A

Subject:

RE: Accident involving SGW9416X and SGN3795M at basement 3 carpark, Tan Tock

Seng on 29/05/2017- 1729855433SG(003)

Dear Khanchna,

As spoken please settle the third party claim at best.

Thank you

Kind regards Norsiah

Norsiah Md Noor

AIG

Complex Claims Examiner
Claims | AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte Ltd
75 Sheriton Way #08-16 Singapore 079120
Tell +(65) 6419-1606
Norsiah MdNoor@aig.com | www.aig.com.ag



Follow us:



IMPORTANT NOTICE

The information in this email (and any attachments) is confidential. If you are not the intended recipient, you must not use or disseminate the information. If you have received this email in error, please immediately notify me by "Reply" command and permanently delete the original and any copies or printouts thereof. Although this email and any attachments are believed to be free of any virus or other defect that might affect any computer system into which it is received and opened, it is the responsibility of the recipient to ensure that it is virus free and no responsibility is accepted by AIG for any loss or damage arising in any way from its use.

From: Khanchna (LKK Auto) [mailto:khanchna@lkkauto.com]

Sent: Tuesday, November 12, 2019 3:38 PM

To: Md Noor, Norsiah < Norsiah. MdNoor@aig.com>

Cc: Admin A <admin-a@lkkauto.com>

Subject: [EXTERNAL] RE: Accident involving SGW9416X and SGN3795M at basement 3 carpark, Tan Tock Seng on

29/05/2017-1729855433SG(003)

This message is from an external sender; be cautious with links and attachments.

From:

Khanchna (LKK Auto)

Sent:

Monday, 30 December 2019 5:35 PM

To:

Hui Yang Motor

Cc: Subject:

RE: ACCIDENT INVOLVING SGN3795M [AIG] & SGW9416X ALONG/AT TAN TOCK SENG

BASEMENT 3 CAR PARK PARKING LOT ON 29/05/2017

Attachments:

AIG DV.pdf

Admin A

Without Prejudice (save as to costs)

Dear Sirs/Mdm.

We refer to the above matter.

Thank you for the acceptance.

We attach herewith a copy of the DV for your further action.

Thank you.

"Kindly note that this negotiation between parties on this matter is purely on a without prejudice basis with the sole intention of resolving the matter amicably without parties resorting to legal proceedings. No admission of liability, whatsoever, should be deemed / inferred from this negotiation of terms/settlement.

In the event of new evidence being discovered or subsequently produced by either party that will materially affect/influence on the issues of liability/damages, either party is not bound, thereafter, by the negotiation terms/settlement."

"Best Wishes for Merry Christmas & Happy New Year 2020"

Best Regards,

Khanchna Case Handler

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

DID: **6841 2360** email: Khanchna@lkkauto.com|Fax: 6741-4108 Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S(408933)

From: Hui Yang Motor < hui yang motor@hotmail.com>

Sent: Tuesday, 17 December 2019 1:21 PM

To: Khanchna (LKK Auto) <khanchna@lkkauto.com>

Cc: Admin A <admin-a@lkkauto.com>

Subject: Re: ACCIDENT INVOLVING SGN3795M [AIG] & SGW9416X ALONG/AT TAN TOCK SENG

BASEMENT 3 CAR PARK PARKING LOT ON 29/05/2017

Importance: High

Hi Khanchna,

From:

Khanchna (LKK Auto)

Sent:

Tuesday, 17 December 2019 12:17 PM

To:

Hui Yang Motor

Cc:

Admin A

Subject:

RE: ACCIDENT INVOLVING SGN3795M [AIG] & SGW9416X ALONG/AT TAN TOCK SENG

BASEMENT 3 CAR PARK PARKING LOT ON 29/05/2017

WITHOUT PREJUDICE

Dear Bel,

Both parties have given conflicting versions and there is no supporting evidence.

As such, purely for amicable settlement purposes, we propose settlement on a global sum for \$,658.00(all in).

Please confirm acceptance.

Thank you.

"Kindly note that this negotiation between parties on this matter is purely on a without prejudice basis with the sole intention of resolving the matter amicably without parties resorting to legal proceedings. No admission of liability, whatsoever, should be deemed / inferred from this negotiation of terms/settlement.

In the event of new evidence being discovered or subsequently produced by either party that will materially affect/influence on the issues of liability/damages, either party is not bound, thereafter, by the negotiation terms/settlement."

"Best Wishes for Merry Christmas & Happy New Year 2020"

Best Regards,

Khanchna | Case Handler

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

DID: **6841 2360** | email: <u>Khanchna@lkkauto.com</u> | Fax: 6741-4108 Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S(408933)

From: Hui Yang Motor < hui yang motor@hotmail.com>

Sent: Tuesday, 17 December 2019 12:07 PM

To: Khanchna (LKK Auto) < khanchna@lkkauto.com>

Cc: Admin A <admin-a@lkkauto.com>

Subject: Re: ACCIDENT INVOLVING SGN3795M [AIG] & SGW9416X ALONG/AT TAN TOCK SENG BASEMENT 3 CAR PARK

PARKING LOT ON 29/05/2017

Importance: High

Hi Khanchna.,

Owner don't accept settlement @ 50% cos vehicle SGW9416X was stationary and the driver was not even in the vehicle at the point of the collision.

Kindly review it.

Thank you & Regards,

Bel

From: Khanchna (LKK Auto) <khanchna@lkkauto.com>

Sent: Tuesday, December 17, 2019 11:52 AM

To: Hui Yang Motor < hui yang motor@hotmail.com>

Cc: Admin A <admin-a@lkkauto.com>

Subject: RE: ACCIDENT INVOLVING SGN3795M [AIG] & SGW9416X ALONG/AT TAN TOCK SENG BASEMENT 3 CAR PARK

PARKING LOT ON 29/05/2017

Without Prejudice (save as to costs)

Dear Sirs/Mdm.

Kindly let us have the status of our offer.

Thank you.

"Best Wishes for Merry Christmas & Happy New Year 2020"

Best Regards, Khanchna | Case Handler LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

DID: **6841 2360** | email: <u>Khanchna@lkkauto.com</u> Fax: 6741-4108 Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S(408933)

From: Khanchna (LKK Auto)

Sent: Tuesday, 12 November 2019 5:43 PM

To: Hui Yang Motor < hui yang motor@hotmail.com>

Cc: Admin A <admin-a@lkkauto.com>

From:

Khanchna (LKK Auto)

Sent:

Tuesday, 12 November 2019 5:43 PM

To:

Hui Yang Motor

Cc:

Admin A

Subject:

RE: ACCIDENT INVOLVING SGN3795M [AIG] & SGW9416X ALONG/AT TAN TOCK SENG

BASEMENT 3 CAR PARK PARKING LOT ON 29/05/2017

Without Prejudice (save as to costs)

Dear Sirs/Mdm.

We refer to the above matter.

Purely for settlement purposes on a without prejudice basis, we propose settlement as follows: -

1 Fort of Panair	\$ 700.00
Cost of Repair Loss of Use (2 days x \$60)	\$ 120.00
Total	\$ 820.00
50%	\$ 410.00
3. LTA Search	\$ 2.00
Total	\$ 412.00

Please confirm acceptance.

Thank you.

"Kindly note that this negotiation between parties on this matter is purely on a without prejudice basis with the sole intention of resolving the matter amicably without parties resorting to legal proceedings. No admission of liability, whatsoever, should be deemed / inferred from this negotiation of terms/settlement.

In the event of new evidence being discovered or subsequently produced by either party that will materially affect/influence on the issues of liability/damages, either party is not bound, thereafter, by the negotiation terms/settlement."

Best Regards,

Khanchna | Case Handler

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

DID: 6841 2360 | email: <u>Khanchna@lkkauto.com</u> Fax: 6741-4108 Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S(408933)

From: Hui Yang Motor <hui_yang_motor@hotmail.com>

Sent: Tuesday, 12 November 2019 4:48 PM

To: Khanchna (LKK Auto) <khanchna@lkkauto.com>

Cc: Admin A <admin-a@lkkauto.com>

Subject: Re: ACCIDENT INVOLVING SGN3795M [AIG] & SGW9416X ALONG/AT TAN TOCK SENG BASEMENT 3 CAR PARK

PARKING LOT ON 29/05/2017

Importance: High

From:

Khanchna (LKK Auto)

Sent:

Tuesday, 12 November 2019 5:49 PM

To:

Md Noor, Norsiah

Cc:

Admin A

Subject:

RE: Accident involving SGW9416X and SGN3795M at basement 3 carpark, Tan Tock

Seng on 29/05/2017- 1729855433SG(003)

Dear Ms. Norsiah,

Noted your e-mail below and will do the necessary.

Please assist to open the file on Merimen.

...CLAIM SUBFOLDER...(Fending for Payment)



Thank you.

Best Regards,

Khanchna | Case Handler

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

DID: 6841 2360 | email: Khanchna@lkkauto.com | Fax: 6741-4108 Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S(408933)

From: Md Noor, Norsiah <Norsiah.MdNoor@aig.com>

Sent: Tuesday, 12 November 2019 4:20 PM

To: Khanchna (LKK Auto) < khanchna@lkkauto.com>

Cc: Admin A <admin-a@lkkauto.com>

Subject: RE: Accident involving SGW9416X and SGN3795M at basement 3 carpark, Tan Tock Seng on 29/05/2017-

1729855433SG(003)

Dear Khanchna,

As spoken please settle the third party claim at best.

Thank you

Kind regards Norsiah

Norsiah Md Noor

AIG

Complex Claims Examiner
Claims | AlG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte Ltd
78 Shenton Way #08-16 Singapore 079120
Tel +(65) 6419-1608
Norsiah MdNoon@aig.com | www.aig.com.ag



Follow us:



IMPORTANT NOTICE:

The information in this email (and any attachments) is confidential. If you are not the intended recipient, you must not use or disseminate the information. If you have received this email in error, please immediately notify me by "Reply" command and permanently delete the original and any copies or printouts thereof. Although this email and any attachments are believed to be free of any virus or other defect that might affect any computer system into which it is received and opened, it is the responsibility of the recipient to ensure that it is virus free and no responsibility is accepted by AIG for any loss or damage arising in any way from its use.

From: Khanchna (LKK Auto) [mailto:khanchna@lkkauto.com]

Sent: Tuesday, November 12, 2019 3:38 PM

To: Md Noor, Norsiah < Norsiah. MdNoor@aig.com >

Cc: Admin A <admin-a@lkkauto.com>

Subject: [EXTERNAL] RE: Accident involving SGW9416X and SGN3795M at basement 3 carpark, Tan Tock Seng on

29/05/2017-1729855433SG(003)

This message is from an external sender; be cautious with links and attachments.

Dear Ms. Norsiah,

Both parties have given conflicting versions.

Insured claims no accident and third party claims that the Insured had collided into his vehicle.

We have requested for supporting documents from both Insured and third party workshop but both do not have any.

As such, we propose to settle the matter at best terms on 50% liability basis.

Your approval/instructions please.

Thank you.

Best Regards,
Khanchna| Case Handler
LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

DID: 6841 2360 | email: <u>Khanchna@lkkauto.com</u> Fax: 6741-4108 Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S(408933)

From: Md Noor, Norsiah <Norsiah.MdNoor@aig.com>

Sent: Wednesday, 31 July 2019 4:16 PM

To: Khanchna (LKK Auto) < khanchna@lkkauto.com>

Cc: Admin A <admin-a@lkkauto.com>; CS A Team <cs-a@lkkauto.com>; Shu Pei (LKKAuto) <shupei@lkkauto.com> Subject: RE: Accident involving SGW9416X and SGN3795M at basement 3 carpark, Tan Tock Seng on 29/05/2017-

1729855433SG(003)

Dear Khanchna,

As spoken please assist to handle this matter urgently.

Thank you

Kind regards Norsiah

Norsiah Md Noor

AIG

Complex Claims Examiner
Claims | AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte Ltd.
78 Sheriton Way #08-16 Singapore 079120
Tel +(85) 6419-1606
Norsiah MdNoor@aio.com | www.aig.com.sg



Follow us:



IMPORTANT NOTICE

The information in this email (and any attachments) is confidential. If you are not the intended recipient, you must not use or disseminate the information. If you have received this email in error, please immediately notify me by "Reply" command and permanently delete the original and any copies or printouts thereof. Although this email and any attachments are believed to be free of any virus or other defect that might affect any computer system into which it is received and opened, it is the responsibility of the recipient to ensure that it is virus free and no responsibility is accepted by AIG for any loss or damage arising in any way from its use.

From: Shu Pei (LKKAuto) [mailto:shupei@lkkauto.com]

Sent: Thursday, June 27, 2019 10:02 AM

To: Md Noor, Norsiah < Norsiah.MdNoor@aig.com>

Cc: Admin A <admin-a@lkkauto.com>; CS A Team <cs-a@lkkauto.com>

Subject: [EXTERNAL] FW: Accident involving SGW9416X and SGN3795M at basement 3 carpark, Tan Tock Seng on

29/05/2017-1729855433SG(003)

Importance: High

This message is from an external sender; be cautious with links and attachments.

Dear Sir / Madam,

Thank you for your email.

Our respective case handler will look into the matter and revert to you in due course.

Please note that: -

LKK ref	Officer in charge	
CC4/AIG17010846/Kkb3q2-1	Khanchna	

To check availability of the case handler, you may contact the undersigned

Best Regards,

Shu Pei | Admin

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6366-0055 | email: shupe:@lkkauto.com | fax: 6741-4108 Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S(408933)

From: Md Noor, Norsiah <Norsiah.MdNoor@aig.com>

Sent: Thursday, 27 June 2019 8:57 AM

To: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto) <chewht@lkkauto.com>

Cc: Admin A <admin-a@lkkauto.com>; CS A Team <cs-a@lkkauto.com>

Subject: RE: Accident involving SGW9416X and SGN3795M at basement 3 carpark, Tan Tock Seng on 29/05/2017-

1729855433SG(003) Importance: High

Dear Team,

Hui Yang Motor Pte Ltd has withdrawn the claim from lawyer.

Kindly assist to settle this matter with Hui Yang urgently.

Thank you

Kind regards Norsiah

Norsiah Md Noor

AIG

Complex Claims Examiner
Claims | AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte Ltd
75 Shenton Way #08-16 Singapore 079120
Tel +(65) 6419-1606
Norsiah MdNoor@aig.com | www.aig.com.sg



Follow us:



IMPORTANT NOTICE

The information in this email (and any attachments) is confidential. If you are not the intended recipient, you must not use or disseminate the information. If you have received this email in error, please immediately notify me by "Reply" command and permanently delinte the original and any copies or printouts thereof. Although this email and any attachments are believed to be free of any virus or other defect that might affect any computer system into which it is received and opened. It is the responsibility of the recipient to ensure that it is virus free and no responsibility is accepted by AIG for any loss or damage arising in any way from its use.

From: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto) [mailto:chewht@lkkauto.com]

Sent: Tuesday, June 25, 2019 9:35 AM

To: Md Noor, Norsiah < Norsiah. MdNoor@aig.com>

Cc: Hui Yang Motor < hui yang motor@hotmail.com>; Admin A < admin-a@lkkauto.com>; CS A Team < cs-

a@lkkauto.com>

Subject: [EXTERNAL] RE: Accident involving SGW9416X and SGN3795M at basement 3 carpark, Tan Tock Seng on

29/05/2017-1729855433SG(003)

This message is from an external sender; be cautious with links and attachments.

Dear Norsiah.

Contents noted.

By copy to Admin Team,

Kindly assist to re-open and re-assign the case, CC4/AIG17010846/Kub3q2. Thanks,

Best Regards,

Hsiao Tong, Chew | Case Handler

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6742-3197 | email: <u>chewht@lkkauto.com</u> | fax: 6741-4108 Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S(408933)

From: Md Noor, Norsiah < Norsiah. MdNoor@aig.com>

Sent: Tuesday, 25 June 2019 9:24 AM To: hui_yang_motor@hotmail.com

Cc: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto) <chewht@lkkauto.com>

Subject: RE: Accident involving SGW9416X and SGN3795M at basement 3 carpark, Tan Tock Seng on 29/05/2017-

1729855433SG(003) Importance: High

WITHOUT PREJUDICE

Dear Bel.

We refer to the above.

Our surveyor, M/S LKK Auto Consultants is reviewing this matter.

Meantime, please withdraw the case from lawyer.

Aside to Hsiao Tong,

For your handling please.

Thank you

Kind regards Norsiah

Norsiah Md Noor

AIG

Complex Claims Examiner
Claims | AlG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte Ltd
78 Shenton Way #06-16 Singapore 079120
Tel =(65) 6419-1605
Norsiah MdNoor@aig.com i www.aig.com.sq



Follow us:



IMPORTANT NOTICE

The information in this email (and any attachments) is confidential. If you are not the intended recipient, you must not use or disseminate the information. If you have received this email in error, please immediately notify me by "Reply" command and permanently delete the original and any copies or printouts thereof. Although this email and any attachments are believed to be free of any virus or other defect that might affect any computer system into which it is received and opened, it is the responsibility of the recipient to ensure that it is virus free and no responsibility is accepted by AIG for any loss or damage arising in any way from its use.

From: Hui Yang Motor [mailto:hui yang motor@hotmail.com]

Sent: Friday, May 31, 2019 10:17 AM

To: Fong, Andy-SY

Subject: [EXTERNAL] Accident involving SGW9416X and SGN3795M at basement 3 carpark, Tan Tock Seng on

29/05/2017.

Importance: High

This message is from an external sender; be cautious with links and attachments.

Hi Andy.

Owner request possible to give them an offer with regards to this case and Lawyer was being on hold by the Owner too.

Please u	pdate u	s the or	utcome.
----------	---------	----------	---------

Thank you & Regards,

Bel

IMPORTANT NOTICE:

The information in this email (and any attachments) is confidential. If you are not the intended recipient, you must not use or disseminate the information. If you have received this email in error, please immediately notify me by "Reply" command and permanently delete the original and any copies or printouts thereof. Although this email and any attachments are believed to be free of any virus or other defect that might affect any computer system into which it is received and opened, it is the responsibility of the recipient to ensure that it is virus free and no responsibility is accepted by American International Group, Inc. or its subsidiaries or affiliates either jointly or severally, for any loss or damage arising in any way from its use.

IMPORTANT NOTICE:

The information in this email (and any attachments) is confidential. If you are not the intended recipient, you must not use or disseminate the information. If you have received this email in error, please immediately notify me by "Reply" command and permanently delete the original and any copies or printouts thereof. Although this email and any attachments are believed to be free of any virus or other defect that might affect any computer system into which it is received and opened, it is the responsibility of the recipient to ensure that it is virus free and no responsibility is accepted by American International Group, Inc. or its subsidiaries or affiliates either jointly or severally, for any loss or damage arising in any way from its use.

IMPORTANT NOTICE:

The information in this email (and any attachments) is confidential. If you are not the intended recipient, you must not use or disseminate the information. If you have received this email in error, please immediately notify me by "Reply" command and permanently delete the original and any copies or printouts thereof. Although this email and any attachments are believed to be free of any virus or other defect that might affect any computer system into which it is received and opened, it is the responsibility of the recipient to ensure that it is virus free and no responsibility is accepted by American International Group, Inc. or its subsidiaries or affiliates either jointly or severally, for any loss or damage arising in any way from its use.

IMPORTANT NOTICE:

The information in this email (and any attachments) is confidential. If you are not the intended recipient, you must not use or disseminate the information. If you have received this email in error, please immediately notify me by "Reply" command and permanently delete the original and any copies or printouts thereof. Although this email and any attachments are believed to be free of any virus or other defect that might affect any computer system into which it is received and opened, it is the responsibility of the recipient to ensure that it is virus free and no responsibility is accepted by American International Group, Inc. or its subsidiaries or affiliates either jointly or severally, for any loss or damage arising in any way from its use.

...CLAIM SUBFOLDER...(Pending for Survey Report)

	FOLDER TRA		TAKE Replaced	Adl Dat		A-41 (C) (henisted	Ins Auth'ed	Str	eties.	
Case	Notified 05 Jun 2017 Edit Reg	Est Submitted	Adj Assigned 05 Jun 2017 00:00 Edit Adj Ret	\$\$700.00	The Property of the Property o		S\$700.00 Pending Report			nding for 5	Survey
	Main	R	eference) ci	aim Deta	alls	$\neg \Gamma$	Docume	nts		Show All
CLAIM SU	BFOLDER DE	ETAILS				1	Created	by adjuster]			
Insured:	GNG CON	SULTANTS PTE.	LTD, Co. Reg. No.	: 200913174	E						
Main Claimant:	VISIOR C	AR PTE LTD, C	o. Reg. No.: 20161	9978W							
Vehicle Reg No.:	SGW94	SGW9416X						7 10:00 - :59 hs and 28 Days	From LT	A Reg Date	(Man Yr)
Claim Type	TP / 172	TP / 1729855433SG				over 2	2100271650-05000 (Comprehensive)				
Vehicle Reg No. (Insured):	SGN3795M				Policy No (Claiman		5082570004				
					Excess:						
Repairer:	Hui Yang	Mator Pte Ltd (HQ) 176 Sin Ming D	prive #04-02,	Sin Ming	AutoCa	are, 57572	21 Sin Ming - Te	el: 64515	752	
Handling Insurer:	AIG Asia	Pacific Insuranc	e Pte. Ltd. (Expre	iss) - Tel: 65-	6419-30	000 [Handled b	y MdNoor, No	rsiah) No	irsiah.MdNo	or@aig.c
Claimant's Insurer:	NTUC Inc	ome Insurance	Co-operative Ltd ((HQ) - Tei:							
Adjuster:	LKK Auto	Consultants Pte	Ltd (HQ) - Tel: 62	256-3561	Handled	by KEN	INETH KO	NG] [Fina	i Rpt du	ie 15/11/	2019]
ASSOCIAT	TED MAIL RE	CEIVED						L.	View All	Compose	e Case Ma
		3/11/2019): Repo): No OI GIA Rep	rt Send Back Alert ort	ts - SGW941	6X (TP)	1					
ALL ASSO	CIATED TA	sks⊟				Vie	ew All	Search Tasks	Create f	New Task	Comple
Due Dat	e Priority	Type Task	k Group Subje	ct Handle	ar A	ssigned	d By	Completed O	in c	reated On	Don

Merimen e-Claims Page 1 of 2

Claim Documents

*SGW9416X (1729855433SG)
[SGN3795M]
TP
VISIOR CAR PTE LTD
May 29 2017 10:30AM
[GNG CONSULTANTS PTE. LTD]
Hui Yang Motor Pte Ltd

Lett	ters/Corresponder	ices	1 per p	page V	1
No	Finalized On	LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (HQ)		Thumbnail	_
1	(Draft)	Third Party Express Settlement - Payment Breakdown	0	Edit	
2	02/10/18 15:09	Insurer Offer Letter/DV [Offer superseded on 2018/11/26]	0	Load HTM	
Ass	essment Reports		1 per	page 🔽	1 2
No	Finalized On	AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte. Ltd. (5G)		Thumbnail	Print
1	26/10/17 15:23	Accident Statement From:SC - Reg. No: SGN3795M, Claimant: GNG COMSULTANTS PTE LTD	0	Load HTM	
Pho	tos/Images		3 per	page 🔽	
No	Relabel/Reorder	LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (HQ)		Thumbnail	Print
1	17/09/18 10:33	Odometer Reading	0	Load JPG	Z
2	17/09/18 10:34	Chassis Number	0	Load JPG	2
3	17/09/18 10:34	General View	0	Load JPG	50
4	17/09/18 10:34	General View	0	Load JPG	Ø
5	17/09/18 10:34	General View	0	Load JPG	2
6	17/09/18 10:34	General View	0	Load JPG	V
7	17/09/18 10:34	General View	0	Load JPG	82
В	17/09/18 10:34	General View	0	Load JPG	Ø
9	17/09/18 10:34	General View	0	Load 3PG	82
10	17/09/18 10:34	General View	0	Load JPG	Ø
Doc	cumentation		1 per	page 🔽	1 2
No	Relabel/Reorder	LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (HQ)		Thumbnal	Prin
1	05/06/17 14:27	EMAIL FROM AIG DD 05062017	•	Load PDF	1
2	05/06/17 14:27	NOTICE & EST & GIA REPORT	0	Load PDF	
3	07/06/17 11:41	Non reporting letter	0	Load PDF	
4	07/06/17 18:34	TP ESTIMATE- MARKED	0	Load PDF	_
5	17/09/18 11:02	EMAIL TO AIG	0	Load PDF	_
6	17/09/18 11:02	email to TP	0	Load PDF	
7	31/07/19 17:37	EMAIL TO OI	0	Load PDF	
8	15/01/20 12:29	WORKSHOP INVOICE	0	Load PDF	
9	15/01/20 12:29	AUTHORISATION TO ACT FORM	0	Load PDF	
10	15/01/20 12:29	Release Voucher	0	Load PDF	1
11	15/01/20 12:29	LOD	0	Load PDF	
12	15/01/20 12:29	GIA SEARCH	0	Load PDF	

Documents Checklist

DOCUMENTS CHECKLIST	Reset Save Print
There are no document checklists configured.	
Our Checklist Remarks - LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (HQ)	
	^
	~
Show Remarks To: Handling Insurer Note: Remarks are private unless you show it to other parties.	

Merimen e-Claims Page 2 of 2

		AND DESCRIPTION OF THE PARTY OF	Committee of the second of the committee
NOTE TO	DE COMPI	ETED DV	CHOVEVAD
NOTE: TO	BE COMPL	EIEUBI	SURVEYOR

TEAM				
I CAIVI	TEAM			
	LEAN			

THIRD PARTY EXPRESS SETTLEMENT (PAYMENT BREAKDOWN)

Vehicle No:	SGN3795M (Insd veh)			Mode	l:	HONDA AIRWAVE 1.5 (A)		
	SGW9416X (TP veh)		eh)					
Date of Accident:	29/05/	2017						
Global Sum Settler	ment :	[X] Ye	s	[] N	0			
Repair Estimate			: \$	1,4	116.40			
Final Repair Cost			: \$		658.00			
Loss of Use			: \$			2.00 days	at \$60.00 per day	
Rental (if any)			: \$			days		
LTA / GIA Search	Fee		: \$					
Others:			: \$					
			: \$					
Final Settlement S	um (Glot	oal Sum)	: \$		658.00			
A) For Non GIA I B) For GIA Regis			ор.		d Liability _ Applicable		_(%) OLA Scenario No:	
BOLA Liability	t)	(%)	of or ohn			y (*):	(%) OLA does not apply	
Remarks	aumy io	De mieu em	rioi crio	iii damaran	0 0110 101 0			
Payment Instruct			down					
Hui Yang Mo	tor Pte L	td			: \$		658.0	
2)					: \$			
3)					: S			
JOANNE	LEE KH	ANG MIN		15 J				
LKK Auto (Consulta	nts Pte Ltd		Dat	B			

Please attach all the supporting documents to the form. (Final Repair Bill; Rental Invoice; Release Voucher; Authorisation to Act; Survey Report; Medical Report/ Bill (if any)

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (Co.Reg. No. 199607198R)

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25, Paya Ubi Industrial Park

Singapore 408933

Tel: 6256-3561 Fax: 6844-8805 Email: sur@lkkauto.com;assignments@lkkauto.com

VEHICLE DAMAGE INSPECTION REPORT

Our File No:

CC4/AIG17010846/KKA3Q2-1

Date:

15/01/2020

REFERENCE

AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte. Handling Insurer: Ltd.

Policy No:

2100271650-

Claimant

Insured Vehicle

05000

TP

Vehicle No:

SGW9416X

No:

SGN3795M

Date of Loss:

29/05/2017

Nature of Claim:

Claim No:

1729855433SG

DESCRIPTION & IDENTIFICATION OF VEHICLE

Reg No:

SGW9416X

Make & Model:

HONDA AIRWAVE, 1.5 (A) 01/08/2007 (Man. Year: 2007) Engine No: Chassis No: HIDDEN GJ111118156

Reg. Date: Colour:

Metallic Black

Odometer:

225578 km

Engine Capacity:

1496 cc Market Value/New Car Price: N/A

Sum Insured (S\$):

Market Value/New Car Price

CONDITION OF VEHICLE AT THE TIME OF SURVEY

General Condition:

Steering (Serviceable):

Yes Footbrake (Serviceable):

Yes

Handbrake (Serviceable):

Yes Engine Modification:

Pre-accident Condition:

CONDITION OF TYRES

Front Tyre Size:

205/45Z R17

Rear Tyre Size:

205/45Z R17

Front Left Side: Front Right Side: Firenza 6 mm Firenza 6 mm Rear Left Side: Rear Right Side: Firenza 6 mm Firenza 6 mm

The above values represent the remaining tyre treads depth

COST OF CLAIMS	Repairer's	Adjuster's	Difference	Diff %
Parts	556.40	424.00	132.40	23.80
Miscellaneous Items	0.00	0.00	0.00	
Labour	860.00	460.00	400.00	46.51
Paintwork Labour	0.00	0.00	0.00	
Towing	0.00	0.00	0.00	
Calculated Gross Total (S\$)	1,416.40	884.00	532.40	37.59
Approved Total (Overridden) (S\$)		700.00		
Nett Amount (S\$)	1,416.40	700.00	716.40	50.58
+ Loss of Use (2.0 x S\$6	60.00/day) (S\$)	120.00		
	(S\$)	820.00		
Liable Amoun	t (80.00%) (S\$)	656.00		
+ Doc/S	earch Fee (S\$)	2.00		
Ne	tt Liability (S\$)	658.00		

Global Sum Settlement (S\$)

INSPECTION

Date of Assignment:

05/06/2017

Date Inspected:

06/06/2017 Inspected At:

Hui Yang Motor Pte Ltd (HQ) 176 Sin Ming Drive #04-02, Sin Ming

AutoCare

658.00

Singapore 575721

Adjuster Report Page 2 of 4

Estimated Period of Repair: 2.0 days

Adjuster: KENNETH KONG Manager: Khanchna Pothuraj

NOTE: This report represents our findings at the time and place of inspection stated herein. Such inspection has been carried out to the best of our knowledge and ability but any other liability under any other circumstances is hereby expressly excluded.

Adjuster Report Page 3 of 4

REPAIR DETAILS

Recommended Parts

No.	Qty	Part No.	Particulars	Condition	Repairer's	Amount
1	1		*FRONT RH FENDER	Bent	530.00 FL	*530.00 FL
2	1		*FRONT RH FENDER INNER PLASTIC	Serviceable	165.50 FL	*- FL
=Fra	nchise	part. L=Listite	emDisc	Cub Tatal (DE)	695.50	530.00
				Sub Total (S\$)	75 5 5 5 5 5 5	
			- List Item Discount on L Items	s 20.00/20.00% (S\$)_	139.10	106.00
				Total Parts (S\$)	556.40	424.00
			Report was unsubmitted during	a this print-out		

Page 4 of 4 Adjuster Report

Recommended Miscellaneous Items There are no new miscellaneous Items selected.

Recommended Labour

Particulars	Lab.Type	Repairer's	Amount
our Items		+ Windows 777 F	
ALIGNMENT	New	60.00	60.00
SPRAY PAINTING	New	500.00	200.00
LABOUR CHARGES	New	300.00	200.00
	Gross Labour Cost (S\$)	860.00	460.00
Pane	ort was unsubmitted during this print-out		
	OUT Items ALIGNMENT SPRAY PAINTING LABOUR CHARGES	ALIGNMENT New SPRAY PAINTING New LABOUR CHARGES New	New 60.00

< END OF ESTIMATES >